" 2/6/24, 4114 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

" Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 49946842
Emmﬂmm* Report Date: November 25, 2023 | 5:39 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2015 JAGUAR XJ

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SAJX|1CD2F8V84669

Country of Assembly: United Kingdem
Last Reported Odometer: 85,144 KM

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
Manitoba (Normal}
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No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on informatton (https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of November 25, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data scurces and the report
was complete}, CARFAX Canada draws on billiens of data records from thousands of sources across North Ametica, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

€ No lien records found in Manitoba.

£ No lien records found in Québec.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle Is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title In any U.S, state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for Kens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreatienal vehicles ar heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
llen status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada wlill reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on It to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00}, whichever is lower,

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2019 Aug 30 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2019 Sep & $1,278.88
Claim: Collision Right Rear Not Reparted
@ 2019 Sep 18 Toronto, Ontario, Canada
Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2020 Fab 28 $11,439.66
Claim: Collision Left Rear Not Reported
@ 2021 Mar 5 Manitaba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $2,005.32
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reported
Other Damage Records
7 —
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2018 Oct 25 n/a

Damage Event: Damage reported
Damage to front
Damage to rear

Registration

& This vehicle has been reglstered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

» In the province of Québec with Normal branding,

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=ewcSFEYjj+PVHTaN3jssJZLISOXYgDRmM
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repafrabile, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Mar 27 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada Pre-delivery inspection completed
+  Nitrogen fill tires
2015 May & Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada + Vehicle washed/detailed
2015 Sep 25 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2016 Apr 21 10,383 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2016 Sep 23 19,459 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada +  Recommended malhtenance performed
2017 Feb 17 26,683 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada +  Charcoal/vapor canister replaced
+ Computer(s} checked
2017 Mar 17 27,702 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
2017 Dec 13 40,351 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada Oll and filter changed
2017 Dec 26 laguar l.and Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2018 Dec 19 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
La\,rai, Québec, Canada Qil and filter changed
2019 Apr 1 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada Computer(s) checked
2020 Feb 25 74,134 KM Jaguar Land Rover Volvo Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada »  Maintenance inspection completed
2020 Sep 21 85,144 Kivt Jaguar Land Rover Valvo Winnipag Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection completed

Q@ Open Recalls

€ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact JAGUAR or visit Jaguar's website,

https://vhr.carfax.ca/Tid=ewcSFEYj+ PVYHTaN3js5JZLISCXYgDRm

SAJX1CD2F8VE46569
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+ 261247 414 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

s#: Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.cal?id=ewcSFEY]j+PVHTaN3js6JZLI2OXYgDRm

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Mar 27 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2015 May 6 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2015 Sep 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Québec, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial
2015 5ep 25 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2016 Apr 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Québec, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
2016 Apr 21 10,383 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2016 Sep 23 16,458 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2017 Feb 17 26,683 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québet, Canada
2017 Mar 17 27,702 KM Jaguar Land Rovar Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2017 Apr 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Québec, Canada Previcus Use: Cemmercial
2017 Dec13 40,351 KM Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2017 Dec 26 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Laval, Québec, Canada
2018 Jan 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Quéhec, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
2018 Oct 25 Damage Event Damage reported a
Damage to front g
Damage to rear &
&
S
2018 Dec 19 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced =
Laval, Québec, Canada 5‘]
Af7
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2019 Apr 1 Jaguar Land Rover Laval Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lavai, Québec, Canada
2019 May 8 Motar Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed
Québec, Canada New Owner reported
2019 Jul 25 61,007 KM Independent Scurce Cdometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Jul 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicla colour noted as black
2019 Aug 30 64,442 KM Collision Right Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada
2019 Aug 30 64,450 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date; 2019-09-06
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Unknown
2019 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Sep 18 Collisicn Left Rear
Manitoba, Canada
2018 S5ep 18 74,387 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2020-02-28
Toronto, Ontario, Canada Rear Center
2019 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2019 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued ot Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Prevlous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2019 Dec 2 Mctor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Jan 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoha, Canada Previous Use: Comimercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Feb 25 74,134 KM Jaguar Land Rover Volvo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Mar 6 Meator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Pravious Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black

https: /fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=ewcSFaYjj+PVHTaN3js5JZLISOXYgDRm
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

https:/fvhr.carfex.ca/?id=ewcSFEY|j+PVHTaN3js6JZLIQOXYgRRmM

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Apr 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle ¢colour noted as black
2020 May 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Jul 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Prevlous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Aug 2 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
20205ep 2 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicte colour noted as black
2020 Sep 21 85,144 KM Jaguar Land Rover Volvo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
20200ct 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Cahadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Nov 16 Matar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Dec 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Feb 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoha, Canada ' Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Mar 5 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2021 Mar 5 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2021 Mar 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Apr 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 5ep1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
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' 208124, §:14 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SCGURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Sep 1 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black J

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report Is compiled from mu'tiple data sources. 1t 's not always pesstale for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to abtain complate informatlon on any one vehlcle, For example, there may he other title, brantls,
registrations, dectarations, accident Informatlon, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other informatlen where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflactad I this report, CARFAX Canada and lts scurce data
praviders recelve data and informatlon from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responslbitity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents fer any errors, inaccuracies or ormlsstons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as4s where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly discaim all warrantles, express or implied, including any werranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or filness for a
perticular purpese ragarding this report or Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canadz nor any of ts source data providers shall be liakle for any losses, expensas or damanes fn connection with any report or any Infermation contained within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay of fallure to provide a repert of any Infermation. Other Information about the vehicle that Is tha subject matter of this vehlcle histary report, including proklems, may not have been reported te CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as cne Important tag), along with a veblcls inspection and test drive, to make 3 better declsion about your next used car, By obtalning, revlewing apd/or using this vehlcle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Usa and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agraemenis as 2ach may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Condltions of Use

® 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. . Emmﬂmlﬁ*

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=ewcSFBY(j+PVHTaN3js5JZ1.180XYgDRm
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